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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] = P
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication &= OO
(] NsL [ Nsp [] sD =T
ST
Check One Only for [B] or [C] (Q ~
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement I>
[J DHC % ctB ] pc [J pc [ oLs X oLM g
o . . = 7
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery — w

(] wex [] pmMx [ swD [] 1pI [ ] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or [ Does Not Apply
[A] X] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] X] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Légal Notice "
pp q g C /\- g — D é
[D] X] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO :

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] ] waivers are Attached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

(4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Production Analyst 07/0623/09
Title Date

Jennifer Zapata

Print or Type Name

jzapata@stratanm.com
e-mail Address




POST OFFICE DRAWER 1030
ROSWELL, NM 88202-1030

" STRATA PRODUCTION COMPANY:

1301 NORTH SYCAMORE AVENUE
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201
www.siratanm.com

July 23, 2009

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Request for Surface Commingling
Diamondtail
23S-32E, NMPM
Lea County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Battery in N-11-23S- 32E 660’ FSL & 1980’ FWL.
Surface Commingling will include:

TELEPHONE (575) 622-1127
FACSIMILE (575) 623-3533

LEASE NAME API NUMBER LOCATION FOOTAGE

Urraca Federal #2 30-025-31625 M-11-23S5-32E 560’ FSL & 660° FWL

Urraca Federal #3 30-025-37687 L-11-23S-32E 1980° FSL & 660° FWL

Cuervo Federal #2 30-025-31434 C-14-23S-32E 460’ FNL & 1650° FWL

Cuervo Federal #3 30-025-38680 F-14-23S-32E 1980° FNL & 1650° FWL
%\ Colibri Federal #1 30-025-31968 P-10-23S-32E 990° FSL & 330° FEL

The Urraca Federal #2 and #3 produce to a central battery for that lease. Production is
separated in a 4°X20° Heater Treater which meter’s water production and is gauged for
oil production. Gas sales flow through a gas meter loop before entering the main sales
point located on the Urraca Federal #1 location. Both wells produce from the Delaware
formation. The Cuervo Federal #2 and #3 produces to a central battery for that lease
located on the Cuervo Eederal #2 location. Production is separated in a 4°X20° Heater
Treater which meters water production and gauged for oil production. Gas sales flow
through a gas meter loop before entering the main sales point located on the Urraca
Federal #1 location. Both wells produce from the Delaware formation. Each well is
tested monthly to accurately allocate production. Gas meters are calibrated monthly for
each location. Gas is sold through the DCP main line located on the Urraca Federal #1
Battery. The Colibri Federal #1 produces an average of 3 BOPD, 80 BWPD w/ gas
productlon to small to measure. However, there is potentlal up hole in several Delaware
“pay zones.” I —

e 4t it




Strata Production has future plans to drill prospective locations on the Urraca Federal and
Cuervo Federal leases. Enclosed is a lease map which indicates present locations and
pipeline routes.

Sincerely,

iy

Frank S. Morgan
Vice President




District [ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
glzsst::cfrlef ch Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised June 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210

District [T OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
]')(’f)ot'{.“)t?;jm Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

istric . .

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fea New Mexico 87505 office Wlth On_e cppy to the
87505 . appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: Strata Production Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: PO Box 1030, Roswell, NM 88202-1030
APPLICATION TYPE:
[ pPool Commingling [JLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: [J Fee [ state X] Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [ JYes [XINo If“Yes”, please iﬁclude the appropriate Order No. ___
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

XYes [INo
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? []Yes [INo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [dyes [No.

(4) Measurement type: [ JMetering  [[] Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
/ Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) Pool Name and Code. DiarngOndtail Delaware
(2) Isall production from sarye source of supply? [lYes [INo
(3) Has all interest owners bfen notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Xyes [No
Metering  [[] Other (Specify) ‘

(4) Measurement typg:

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? [XYes [JNo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

[ hereby certify thatth€ info i 1 d complete to the best of my knowledge and belicf.

SIGNATURE: TITLE: _Production Analyst DATE: _ 7/23/09

TYPE OR PRINT NAME_Jennifer Z/gpata/ TELEPHONE NO.:_(575_622-1127

.

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jzapata@stratanm.com




Diamondtail Lease Map For Surface Commingling
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POST OFFICE DRAWER 1030 [ -a v o e e L e T p L ot e TELEPHONE (575) 622-1127
ROSWELL, NM 88202-1030 STRATA PRoDUcTION COMPAN FACSIMILE (575) 623-3533

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201

www.stratanm.com L ‘Qk 5( Q L

1301 NORTH SYCAMORE AVENUE 6 wM( 5

July 23, 2009

Name
Address
City, State Zip

Re: Lease Commingling, Off-Lease Measurement and Sales on the following leases:
Urraca Federal #2, Urraca Federal #3, Cuervo Federal #2, and Cuervo Federal #3 all in Lea

County New Mexico. Caliby ( Faod, S c?
To Whom It May Concern:

Strata Production Company is proposing to surface commingle the off-lease metering,
measurement and sales of gas productlon from the leases above. All gas Eroductlon will be

PRt iy

prov1de you1 consent to the proposed commingling of production from these wells. I have
attached Strata’s application and enclosures that are to be filed with the NMOCD.

Please indicate your approval by signing in the space below and returning one copy of this letter
to this office in the enclosed envelope. The second copy is for your files. If you have any
objections to this request they must be filed with the a Fe district office located at: 1220
South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505, w1th1r(52:(§;1ays from the date the division received
the application. Your prompt attention to this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Zapata
Production Analyst

Approved this day of ,




State of New Mexico

Submit to Appropriate Form C-102
D‘;suna'\gxlgrr&mpn Energy, Minerals and Natral Resources Department Reviscd 1-1-89
L
ee - 3 copies
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. BOX'2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I
P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT II[ WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM_ §7410 Al Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Opcrator Lease Well No.

STRATA PRODUCTION URRACA FEDERAL 2
Unit Leuer Section Township Range County

M 11 23 SOUTH 32 EAST NMEM LEA COUNTY, NM
Acuwal Footage Location of Well:

560 feet from the SOUTH line and 660 feet from the WEST line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation * | Pool » Dedicated Acreage:

3720. Delaware Diamondtail 40.0 Acres

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and ideatify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unilization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes D No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation
If answer is “no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary.
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a pon-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in true and complete (o the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature R 4 J
Roquia, Junduy
Printed Nitne \
______ Regina Finley

Position

Production Records/Land Mgrl.
Company

Strata Production Company

Date

April 20, 1992 5
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

e e ——————

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field noies of)
actual swrveys made by me or wnder my
Supervison, and that the same is trus and
correct 1o the best of my knowledge and

belief.

——————

Date Surveyed

._..___——._._..'_....—-——-——--—-——————1-—-——-——-_—

| t i ' 1 ] 1 t . 1 . [}

!0 350 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500




' _ Form C—102
State of New Mexico g Revised June 10, 2003

1625 N Franch Dr. Hobbs, NM BE240 ( - . . -
. Energy. Minerala & Notural Reaources Dapartment Submit to Ag;zpﬁ:en'mzic?;z

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Fon Loase ~ 3 Corin

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

7526 5. St. Froncis Dr.. Sonta Fe, NN 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 , [ ]1AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

]Hﬁq {
. Grund Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

Pistrict 1
1000 Ric Hrazos Rd., Aztec NM 87410

APt Number Pool Code Pool Narne
roperty Code roperty Name Well Number
' URRACA FEDERAL 3
OGRID No. Operation Name Elevation
STRATA PRODUCTION CQ. 3729
Surface Location
UL or Lot No.| Section Township Range Lot Ko Feet from the | North/South line| Feet fram the | East/West (ine County
L 11 - 23-5 32-F 1980 SOUTH 660 | WEST LEA
Bottom Hole location If Different From Surface
UL or Lot No,| Section Townahip Range Lot idn, Fest from the | North/South lins | Feet from the East /West line County
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infil ConsoIidoﬁon Code Order No.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTEREST HAVE BEEN
CONSOLIDATED OR_A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I HERREY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION
CONTAINET HEREIN IS TRUE AND COMPLETE
10 THE BLST OF MY KNDWLEDGE AND
BILIEY. .

Signature

+.-_.__.._...__-—.._——_...

Printed- Name
Kelly M. Britt
_TItIe and E—~mail Address

“Production Analyst
Dote
July 1, 2005

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 HEREBY TTON]
!KGNHMSRHSIM?ﬂwﬂmDme

| 1AT N3219°02.6'
LON W10535°06.2"

_____________________ e

660"
-

___..__...___i...___....-.__.-_-_._._......+__.__....__...._—____

b ————




tubmu to Appropriate State of New Mexico

Form C-102
District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Reviscd 1-1-89
gmel-‘l.:;u 34 copies .
ee copies
DISTRICT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box.2088
< Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
mmlﬂ'—m WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM §7410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Uperator Tease ‘Well No.

STRATA PRODUCTION CUERVO FEDERAL 2
Unit Leuer Section Township Range County

C 14 23 SOUTH 32 EAST NMIM LEA COUNTY, N.M.
Actual Footage Location of Well: ‘

460 feet from the NORTH line and 1650 feet fromthe  WEST  jipe
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

3720. Delaware Diamondtail Delaware 40 Acres

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated 1o the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes O N If answer is “yes" type of consolidation

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as 1o working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,

this form if peccessary.

If answer is “no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

or until 8 ooa-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all inlerests have been consolidaled (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwisc)

/650’

A

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the informatior
contained herein in true and complete (o the
best of my knowledge and belicf.

?M):mé/&%w

I —————————————7—————

b e v

_____.__1—_——————-—————-——-—l———.—.—._—_

P e — — — — —

R N —— e Te——
0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500

Printed Name
James G. McClelland

Position
Vice President

Company

|—Strata Production- Company
Date .
09/27/91

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from fuld notes o)
actual surveys made by me or wnder m
supervison, and that the same is lrue anc
correct to the best of my kmowledge anc

belief.

Date Surveyed




. District J

Distriot I

1801 W. Grand Avenue, Arfesia, NM 88210

Digirigt T

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Astec, NM 87410

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87605

State of New Mexico
1625 N, French Dr. Hotbs, NK 88240 Emergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C—102

Revised Oclober 12, 200§

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease — 4 Copies

Fee Lease — 8 Copies

O AMENDED REPORT

S WELL LOCATION ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
= e ol N
4 Property Code _ & Property Nome 8 Well Number
CUERVO FEDERAL
7 OGRID No. 8 Operaior Name 8 Elevation
STRATA PRODUCTION COMPANY 3709
: 10 %% Location
0L or ot no | Seoilon | Tounship | Range vy mm—rmm Ty
F 14 28-S 32-E 1980 NORTH 1650 WEST LEA
' ""Bottormn Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. | Seotion Tounship | Range | Lot ldn Feet from the | North/South Hne Feet from the | ZEasi/West line County
12 Dudicated Acresj?8 Joint or infill| 14 Consclidation Cods 16 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned io this completion uniil all interesis have been consolidated or a non—standard unit has been approved by the

division.

1980°

1

1650°

—

e e

LAT N32.30653
LON W103.64872

1
—jm

1

FNL
FWL

!
STRATA PRODUCTION CO.

CUERVO FEDERAL #3
1980°
1650

' SEC. 14, T28S, RS2E

U N

T
i
1

17 OPERATORS CERTIFICATION

7 heredy oerilfy that the informaiien contsined herein (s drus and complsts
to the a3t of my Incwledge and bellyf, end thatl ihie orgontssiion either .
owns o worbing intorest or walecsed teineral dndsrest in the lond including
the propesed betiom Asla lscalion or Aas o righd fo drill thz well ot thix
loonlion gurvnant te & contravt Wwith an cweer of 2uch svinerel or worbing

fndsrext, or to ponling oa pooling
ovder hersinfore entsred by fhe division

Signature Date
|Prinied Name

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
SURFACE LOCATION ONLY

I Rereby ceriify that the well location shoum on thiz -

plat was plotted from field noies of aciual surveys

made by ma or under my supervision, and that the

same i3 iruc and correct fo the best of my belef.

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
OCTOBER 12, 2007

e e e e e




L

gubmil to Appropriate
District Office

State Lease - 4 copies
Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RISTRICT 1
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I )
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

Form C-102
Revisced 1-1-89

O OMR-1EB

DISTRICT Il WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., » NM 57410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section
Operator Lease Well No.
STRATA PRODUCTION COLIBRI FEDERAL 1
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
P 10 23 SOUTH 32 EAST NMPM LEA COUNTY, NM
Actual Foolage Location of Well:
990 feet from the SOUTH line and 330 feet from the EAST line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3715. Acres

O]

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes E] No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature

Printed Name

Position

Company

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes™ of|
actual surveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my knawledge and

belief.

Date Surveyed
FEBRUARY 19,1993

Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor

b /%

Certificate No.
NM PE&PS NO. 54
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Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD

From: Jennifer Zapata [jzapata@stratanm.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2009 9:09 AM
To: _ Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD

Subject: Cuervo & Urraca Production rate

The Cuervo 3 and Urraca 3 produce an average of 35 mcf per day. The Cuervo 2 and Urraca 2 produce an average of 25
mcf per day.

Jennifer R. Zapata
Production Analyst |
Strata Production Company
1301 N. Sycamore Ave.
P.O. Box 1030

Roswell, NM 88201

Tele: (575) 622-1127

Fax: (575) 623-3522
jzapata@stratanm.com
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